AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES		
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF	FECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	D. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
19		CON-97-205		,		
6. ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other to	han Item 6)	<u> </u>		
CODE			·	CODE		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts		U.S. Nuclear Reg		on		
Contract Management Center 2		Two White Flint		-2		
Mail Stop T-712		Washinshaa DO O	0666			
Washington DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	U333			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZII	P Code)	1	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION NO.		
Foxx & Company, CPAs ATTN: Mr. Martin O'Neill, Partner			9B. DATED (SEE I	TEM 11)		
700 Goodall Complex 324 W. Ninth Street			i	ON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.		
Cincinnati OH 45202-1908			NRC-09-97-2	05		
			10B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 131		
CODE FACILITY CODE			X 09-30-1997			
		AMENDMENTS OF SO	1 100 00 -000			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth i		•		is extended, is not extended.		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to	•			•		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning		ment; (b) By acknowledging i				
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES						
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of the						
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes						
and date specified.						
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) APPN No.	o.: 31X0200.37N	B&R No.: 37N-15-	532-358			
Job Cod	ie: L1965 BOC:	252A OBLIGATED AMOU	NT: \$539.00			
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES				S,		
IT MODIFIES THE	CONTRACT/ORD	ER NO. AS DESCRIB	ED IN ITEM 14.			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHANGES SET FORT	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	NTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE	W 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10:		CHANGES (such as changes in page)	aying office, appropriation dat	e, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T	O AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
X						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is requi	red to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section	n headings, including solicitati	on/contract subject matter where feasit	ole.)			
(see page 2)						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Ite	em 9A or 10A, as heretofore d	hanged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA	ACTING OFFICER Type	or print)		
		<i>(</i>	\	Λ		
		Stepher Pool, Con	tradting Officer	// /		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	7//	18C. DATE SIGNED		
		BY / N/X/M	W 1201	110/10		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		Signature o	Contracting Officer)	<i>[5)</i> [8]		

ADMO02 (REV. 10-83)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the total contract ceiling and obligated amount by \$539.00 to cover the remainder of Invoice No. NRC019N122 dated 1/9/03 previously suspended for Debt Collection services under the subject contract. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Subsection A.4.1, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION LABOR HOUR, paragraph b. is revised to read as follows:
 - "b. The total amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to the Debt Collection service is \$76,449."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations from award date, through the date of this action is given below.

Total FY1997 Obligation Amount:	\$	456,000
Total FY1998 Obligation Amount:	\$1	,006,425
Total FY1999 Obligation Amount:	\$	41,375
Total FY2000 Obligation Amount:	\$	497,605
Total FY2001 Obligation Amount:	\$	510,855
Total FY2002 Obligation Amount:	\$	117,115
Total FY2003 Obligation Amount:	\$	539

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$2,629,914

This modification obligates FY 2003 funds in the amount of \$539.00.